

23.07.2025

Due to network issue, VC is not working today.

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR of the complainant
company.
Accused is absent.

Ordinary process issued against the accused not
received back. Whereas, dasti process issued against the
accused received back served.

Be awaited.

(**Rakesh Kumar-IV**)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.07.2025 (ts)

At 2.00 p.m.

Present : As above.

None has appeared on behalf of the accused
since morning despite repeated calls.

**Let B/W in sum of Rs. 5,000/- be issued against
the accused with one surety in the like amount, to be executed
through SHO concerned, returnable for 05.12.2025.**

(**Rakesh Kumar-IV**)
ASJ (Electricity) - 01,
Central/Tis Hazari Courts/Extn. Block/
Delhi/23.07.2025 (ts)