

Ct. Cases 189-24
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. Asha & Ors.
PS. Tilak Nagar

10.02.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused no. 3 appeared through VC.

**Accused no. 1 and 2 are stated to be tenant of accused
no. 3.**

It is submitted by the accused no. 3 that he is in Amritsar, Punjab in connection with the selling out of his property and sought some more time for making payment in terms of previous order. He further submits that he will file an undertaking in this regard during the course of the day.

Heard.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,

At 2.30PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Sh. Yash Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused no. 3
(8813993652)

Copy of undertaking of the accused no. 3 filed wherein it is mentioned that accused will deposit remaining settlement amount on or before 16.02.2026. Taken on record.

List the matter for confirmation of payment/ further proceedings on **16.02.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
10.02.2026 (sy)