

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. ASHA AND ORS (Tilak Nagar)  
04.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused  
appeared through VC.

Matter is fixed today for the purpose of confirmation of  
payment.

Ld. Counsel for accused sought passover for moving  
appropriate application for exemption of accused.

Be awaited.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
04.04.2026 (sy)

At 1.00PM,

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

An application filed on behalf of accused seeking his  
exemption from personal appearance, allowed for today only with  
direction to clear all dues and to appear in person on the next date of  
hearing.

Ld. Counsel for accused also filed payment details  
deposited by the accused in respect to the all three cases and stated that  
**the excess amount of Rs. 16,000/- deposited by the accused in Ct. case  
No. 30/23 may kindly be adjusted in the present case, which is not  
opposed by the AR for the complainant.** The same is taken on record.

Parties are directed to file statement of account on the next  
date of hearing.

List the matter for appearance of accused, filing statement  
of account as well as confirmation of payment on **09.04.2026.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)  
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,  
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block  
04.04.2026 (sy)