

11 Ct. Cases 431/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANTRA
(Mundka)

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
Sh. Chetan Kumar Pal, Ld. Counsel for accused
appeared through VC.

Bail application not filed.

AR for the complainant sought time to file reply to the application u/s 239 Cr.P.C (261 BNSS) filed on behalf of accused and also submitted that connected case tilted as BRPL Vs. Pooja listed before this court today are likely to be settled and sought adjournment.

Heard.

List the matter for reply, if any/ arguments on the application on **03.06.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
19.05.2026 (sy)