

9 Ct. Cases 431/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. SANTRA
(Mundka)

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

Bail application not filed.

Reply to the application u/s 239 Cr.P.C (261BNSS) filed on behalf of accused not filed by the complainant and again time sought for filing reply.

AR for the complainant further submits that civil liability in the present matter alongwith 28 other cases / inspections (**total 29 cases / inspections out of which 8 cases are pending in the court i.e. CC No. 736/19, 933/24, 156/25, 532/25, 330/24, 700/23, 431/24 and 400/26**) with respect to premises in question has been settled for a total sum of Rs. **45,350/-** under PCC Scheme with Pooja (daughter-in-law of accused) and sought time to take necessary instructions from the complainant company in the matter.

Heard.

List the matter for reply, if any/ arguments on the application and further proceedings on **04.07.2026** with connected case.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
03.06.2026 (sy)